

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1827 OF 2006

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, FEROZEPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) None

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice but none appeared for the
appellant to press the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed in default in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1827 OF 2006

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, FEROZEPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was called out twice but none appeared for the
appellant to press the Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 13, 2010.