

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1827 OF 2006

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, FEROZEPUR

APPELLANT

VERSUS

MANGI & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Abhay Kumar, counsel appearing in support of the appeal.

This appeal is preferred against an order passed by the High Court by which it declined to entertain the writ petition filed by the respondents before it and directed them to approach the Labour Court under Section 33-C(2) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

The order of the High Court does not determine any rights of the parties and it does not cause any prejudice to the appellant.

We find no merit in this appeal. The appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
 (Aftab Alam)

.....J.
 (R.M. Lodha)

New Delhi,
 January 20, 2011.

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1827 OF 2006

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, FEROZEPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Pande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)